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Quick Setup Guide

Wall Mount Kit Specifications

O Wall mount bracket

@ Model Name QH43C QH50C / QH55C QH65C QH75C
*
QH43C QH50C QH55C QH65C QH75C Oeshsre e specs 47
in millimeters
ec 12-14mm (1.2 -1.4 cm)
O Standard Screw M8
© Quantity 4
Contact SAMSUNG WORLD WIDE
*The colour and the appearance may differ depending on the product, and the content in the manual is subject to change without o )
prior notice to improve the performance. Website: http://www.samsung.com
*Download the user manualfrom the fol!owing Samsung Website for further details. Country/Area S G Calia Country/Area CUSiETEr Carm Caia
http://www.samsung.com/displaysolutions
ALBANIA 045 620 202 KOSOVO 038403090
Checking the Components AUSTRIA 0800 72 67 864 (0800-SAMSUNG) LATVIA 8000-7267
(1) Quick Setup Guide (2) Warranty card (Not available in some locations) (3) Regulatory guide (4) Waste Electrical & Electronic BELGIUM 02-201-24-18 LITHUANIA 8-800-77777
Equipment (5) Power cord (6) Batteries (AAA x 2) (Not available in some locations) (7) Remote Control (8) RS232C adapter
Contact the vendor where you purchased the product if any components are missing. BOSNIA 055 233 999 LUXEMBURG 26103710
Components may not be supported depending on the model or geographical area.
0800111 31 - beannaTeH 3a BCUYKM MONTENEGRO 020 405 888
onepatopw
Parts *3000 - Liena Ha e rpaacku NETHERLANDS 088 9090100
BULGARIA pa3roBop wnu cnopef Tapudara Ha
© Remote sensor o ) ) MOGUAHUAT OnepaTop NORTH MACEDONIA | 023 207 777
Press a button on the remote control pointing at the sensor on the front of the product to perform the corresponding function. 09:00 50 18:00 - MoHeaenHuK A0
e h A ) ) 4 MeTbK
psmg other display devices in the same space as the remote control of this product can cause the other display devices to be NORWAY 21629099
inadvertently controlled.
@ Panel Key CROATIA 072726786 801-172-678"+
® Power indicator POLAND .
O Power button CYPRUS 8009 4000 only from landline, toll (optata wedtug taryfy operatora)
Turns the product on or off. free 210 608 098
PORTUGAL Chamada para a rede fixa nacional
o 800 - SAMSUNG (800-726786) Dias Uteis das 9h s 20h
e
‘ CZECH Samsung Electronics Czech and 0800872678 - Apel gratuit
Slovak, s.r.o. V Parku 2323/14,148 00 - . oA
Praha 4 ROMANIA 8000 - Apel tarifat in retea
R R POWER raha Program Call Center
Luni - Vineri: 9 AM - 6 PM
DENMARK 707 01970
@ SERBIA 0113216899
LJ ESTONIA 800-7267
— - = SLOVAKIA 0800 - SAMSUNG (0800-726 786)
\ FINLAND 030-6227 515
SLOVENIA 080 697 267 (brezplac¢na Stevilka)
FRANCE 0148630000
SPAIN 911750015
GERMANY 06196 77 55577
SWEDEN 0771-400 300
80111-SAMSUNG (80111726 7864) only
from land line
GREECE (+30) 210 6897691 from mobile and SWITZERLAND 0800726786
land line .
TURKIYE 4447711
HUNGARY 0680SAMSUNG (0680-726-7864)
UK 0333000 0333
i i IRELAND (EIRE 0818 717100
Troubleshooting Guide (EIRE) MOLDOVA +373-29-667-400
) ITALIA 800-SAMSUNG (800.7267864)
Issues Solutions UKRAINE 0-800-502-000
The screen keeps switching on and off. | Check that the cable between the product and the PC is connected correctly.
Check that the product is connected correctly with a cable.
No Signal is displayed on the screen.
Check that the source device connected to the product is powered on.
PEDolby Audi HE HEVCAdvance”
OIBYy AUJIO N \/
: Covered by Patents at patentlist.hevcadvance.com
B'bﬂrapCKM .....................................................................................................................................................................
Specifications KpaTKo pbKOBOACTBO 33 PbKOBOACTBO 3a OTCTPaHsBaHe Ha
HensnpaBHOCTH
Model Name QH43C QH50C QH55C WHCTa/IMpaHe
*L|BeTbT M BbHWHWAT BUJ, MOXE Aa Ce pa3nnyasar B Mpobnemu Pewexus
Size 43 CLASS ) 50 CLASS 55 CLASS 33BUCMMOCT OT MPOAYKTA, @ CbAbPXKAHUETO HA PbKOBOACTBOTO
(42.5inches /1079 cm) (49.5 inches /125.7 cm) (54.6 inches /138.7 cm) NOANEXM Ha NPOMsiHa 6e3 NpeAn3BecTUe C Len nofobpseaxe Exkpanbt
Panel Ha pa6oara. HEMpeKbCHATO lpoBepeTe fanu KabenbT Mexay
Displayarea 941184 mm (H) x 1095.84 mm (H) x 1209.6 mm (H) x *3 MOMbAHUTENHA MHAOPMALLWS! M3TErneTe PHKOBOACTBOTO 33 Ce BKNI0YBa U ggggzm}"‘ KOMMIOTEPa € CBbP3aH
529416 mm (V) 616.41 mm (V) 680.4mm (V) noTpe6umTens ot ye6caiTa Ha Samsung. 3KNto4Ba. ’
Model Name QH65C QH75C BuKTe onucaHuaTa Ha NpeaxosHata CTpaHmLa. IpOBEpETE AaNM NPOAYKTHT TEKYLLO €
_ . , MpoBepKa Ha KOMMOHEHTUTe Ha ekpara ce CBBP3aH C kaben.
el Size 65 CLASS (64.5 inches /163.9 cm) 75 CLASS (74.5 inches /189.3 cm) (1) KpaTKo pbKOBOACTBO 33 MHCTANMPaHe (2) FapaHLMOHHa nokassa No Signal.
ane ) KapTa (He ce npeanara Ha HsiKow MecTa) (3) PerynatopHo lNpoBepeTe Aany e BKI04EHO N3XOAHOTO
Display area 1428.48 mm (H) x 803.52 mm (V) 1650.24 mm (H) x 928.26 mm (V) PBKOBOACTBO (4) OTNa/AbLM OT eNEKTPUYECKO 1 eNeKTPOHHO YCTPOWCTBO, CBbP3aHO KbM MpPoJYyKTa.
o6opysBaHe. (5) 3axpaHBall kaben
AC100-240V~ 50/60Hz (6) Batepuu (AAA x 2) (He ce npes/iara Ha HAKoW MecTa) CrneuundurKaLmy Ha KOMMNEKTa 3@ MOHTUPAHE Ha
Power Supply Refer to the label at the back of the product as the standard voltage can vary in (7) [nctanumoHo ynpasnenue (8) RS232C agantep cTeHa

different countries.

Operating
Environmental

Temperature: 0 °C to 40 °C (32 °F to 104 °F)
Humidity: 10% to 80%, non-condensing

considerations
Storage

Humidity: 5% to 95%, non-condensing

Temperature: -20 °C to 45 °C (-4 °F to 113 °F)

*To connect a LAN cable, use a CAT 7 (*STP type) cable for the connection. (10/100 Mbps)

*Shielded Twisted Pair

*This device is a Class B digital apparatus.

*For detailed device specifications, visit the Samsung website.

Homli

HIGH DEFINITION MULTIMEDIA INTERFACE

The terms HDMI, HDMI High-Definition Multimedia Interface, HDMI trade dress and the HDMI Logos
are trademarks or registered trademarks of HDMI Licensing Administrator, Inc.

CBbpsKeTe Ce C NPOAAaBaYa, 0T KOMTO CTe 3aKyNun NPoAYyKTa,
aKo OTKPUeTe NNMCBALLN KOMMOHEHTH.

KoMMoHeHTH Moxe fia He ce NoAAbPIKa B 3aBUCHUMOCT OT
Moziena wnw reorpadckarta obnacr.

Yactu

@ CeH30p 33 ANCTAHLMOHHO yrpaBieHe

HaTtncHeTe 6yTOH Ha ANCTAHLMOHHOTO YCTPOWCTBO, KaTo o

Haco4ymTe KbM CeH30pa OTNpeJ Ha YCTPOMCTBOTO, 3a Ja ce

M3MbJIHM CbOTBETHATA GYHKLMS.

*3non3BaHeTo Ha ApYyru AVUCTEN B CbLLOTO NMOMeLLeHue,
B KOETO Ce HaMupa v JUCTaHLMOHHOTO ynpasneHue Ha
NMPOAYKTa, MOXXe [1a A0Bee [0 HeXKeNaHo ynpas/ieHne Ha
Te3n AUCNIen OT AUCTaHLMOHHOTO yNpaBieHue.

@ Knasuuw Ha navena

@ VHaMKaTop Ha 3axpaHBaHETO

O ByToH 3axpaHBaHe

Bk/touBa Uv U3KNKOYBA NPOAYKTA.

@ VIMe Ha Mogen / @ VESA cneundmKaumm Ha 0T8opa Ha

BuHTOBeTE (A* B)B M
O Konuyectso / O K
@ Mpoaykt

nnumetpn / @ C/ @ CraHaapTeH BUHT /
0H30/1a 33 MOHTUPaHe Ha CTeHa /

*3a aa cebpskeTe LAN Kaben, usnonsgaiite CAT 7 (*STP tvn)

Kaben 3a cBbp3BaHe

.(10/100 Mbps)

*ToBa yCTPOCTBO € UMpOB anapar ot knac B.

*3a nofpobHu cneumn
caviTa Ha Samsung.

dburKauum Ha ycTponcTea nocetete yeb

HIrvatsKi «coooeeeeeeeeeee e
Kratki vodic za postavljanje

*Boja i izgled mogu se razlikovati ovisno o proizvodu, a sadrzaj
ovog priru¢nika podlozan je promjeni radi poboljsanja
performansi bez prethodne obavijesti.

*Preuzmite korisnicki priru¢nik sa sljedeceg web-mjesta tvrtke
Samsung radi dodatnih pojedinosti.

Procitajte opise na prethodnoj stranici.

Provjera komponenti

(1) Kratki vodic za postavljanje (2) Kartica Jamstvo (Nije
dostupno na nekim lokacijama) (3) Priru¢nik s regulatornim
podacima (4) Otpadna elektri¢na i elektronicka oprema

(5) Kabel za napajanje (6) Baterije (AAA x 2) (Nije dostupno na
nekim lokacijama) (7) Daljinski upravlja¢ (8) RS232C adapter
Ako neke komponente nedostaju, obratite se dobavljacu kod
kojeg ste kupili proizvod.

Komponente mozda nece biti podrzan, ovisno o modelu ili
zemljopisnom podrucju.

Dijelovi

@ Senzor daljinskog upravljaca

Pritisnite gumb na daljinskom upravljacu koji ste usmjerili

prema senzoru na prednjem dijelu proizvoda kako biste

izvrsili pripadajucu funkciju.

*Koristenje drugih uredaja za prikaz u istom prostoru gdje
se nalazi daljinski upravlja¢ ovog proizvoda moze dovesti
do toga da se nenamjerno upravlja drugim uredajima za
prikaz.

@ Upravljacka tipka

® Indikator napajanja

@ Gumb za uklju¢ivanje/isklju¢ivanje
Ukljucuje ili isklju¢uje proizvod.

Vodic za rjeSavanje problema

Problemi Rjesenja

Zaslon se

neprestano Provjerite je li kabel izmedu proizvoda i

ukljucuje i racunala pravilno prikljucen.

iskljucuje.
Provjerite je li proizvod pravilno povezan

No Signal se pomocdu kabela.

prikazuje na

zaslonu. Provjerite je li izvorni uredaj povezan s
proizvodom ukljucen.

Specifikacije za komplet za postavljanje na zid

@ Naziv modela / @ Specifikacije za VESA otvor vijka (A * B) u
milimetrima / @ C / @ Standardni vijak / @ Koli¢ina /
0 Zidni nosac / @ Proizvod

*Za spajanje LAN kabela upotrebljavajte kabel za povezivanje
CAT7 (*STPvrste). (10/100 Mb/s)

*0vo je digitalni uredaj klase B.

*Kako biste procitali detaljne znacajke uredaja, posjetite
mrezne stranice tvrtke Samsung.

Eesti KEeL -vvvvveremmeeiiei e

Kiirjuhend

*Varv ja valimus vdivad olenevalt tootest erineda ja selle
juhendi sisu vdib ette teatamata muutuda, et tagada parem
joudlus.

*Lisateabe saamiseks laadige ettevdtte Samsung kodulehelt
alla kasutusjuhend.

Vaadake eelmisel lehel olevaid kirjeldusi.

Komponentide kontrollimine

(1) Kiirjuhend (2) Garantiikaart (Pole saadaval osades
piirkondades) (3) Normatiivne juhend (4) Elektri- ja
elektroonikaseadmete romud

(5) Toitejuhe (6) Patareid (AAA x 2) (Pole saadaval osades
piirkondades) (7) Kaugjuhtimine (8) Adapter RS232C

Kui m&ni komponent on puudu, votke ihendust edasimiitijaga,
kellelt toote ostsite.

Komponendid ei pruugita olenevalt mudelist ja geograafilisest
piirkonnast toetada.

Osad

© Kaugjuhtimissensor
Funktsiooni kasutamiseks suunake kaugjuhtimispult toote
esikiljel oleva anduri poole ja vajutage vastavat nuppu.
*Teiste kuvaseadmete kasutamine selle toote
kaugjuhtimispuldiga samas ruumis v8ib pdhjustada teiste
kuvaseadmete tahtmatut juhtimist.
@ Paneeliklahv
© Toiteindikaator
O Toitenupp
Lilitab toote sisse vdi valja.

Torkeotsingu juhend

COELINA +vveervreeemerreemree e it e et e ettt e ettt s

Prirucka pro rychlou instalaci

*Barva a vzhled se mohou lisit podle vyrobku. Obsah prirucky
mUZe byt zménén bez predchoziho upozornéni za icelem
zlepSeni vykonu vyrobku.

*Dalsi podrobnosti naleznete v uzivatelské prirucce, kterou si
mUZete stahnout z webu Samsung.

Podrobnosti naleznete v popisu na predchozi strance.

Kontrola pfislusenstvi

(1) Prirucka pro rychlou instalaci (2) Zarucni list (V nékterych
zemich neni k dispozici) (3) Bezpecnostni pokyny a standardy
(4) Odpad z elektrickych a elektronickych zafizenf
(5) Napéjeci siira (6) Baterie (AAA x 2) (V nékterych zemich
neni k dispozici) (7) Dalkovy ovladac (8) Adaptér RS232C
V pripadé chybéjiciho prislusenstvi se obratte na prodejce.
Sluzba souasti nemusi byt u nékterych modeld
nebo v nékterych regionech svéta podporovana.
Casti
@ Senzor dalkového ovladani
Namirte dalkovy ovladac na predni stranu monitoru a
stisknutim prislusného tlacitka provedete odpovidajici funkci.
*V pripadé, Ze se v blizkosti nachdzf jind zobrazovaci zafizeni,
maze pouziti dalkového ovladace tohoto vyrobku zpdsobit
nezadouci ovladéani téchto zafizeni.
@ Klavesa ovladaciho panelu
® Indikator napéjeni
O Vypinat
Umozfiuje zapnuti a vypnuti produktu.

Privodce odstrafiovanim potizi

Problémy Regenf

Zkontrolujte, zda je kabel mezi
monitorem a pocitacem spravné
pripojen.

Obrazovka se stéale
zapina a vypina.

Zkontrolujte, zda je vyrobek radné
Na obrazovce se pripojen kabelem.
zobrazuje zprava

Bez signalu.

Zkontrolujte, zda je pripojené zdrojové
zafizeni zapnuté.

Specifikace sady pro upevnéni na zed

@ Naziv modela / @ Specifikacije za VESA otvor vijka (A * B) u
milimetrima / @ C / @ Standardni vijak / @ Koli¢ina /
0 Zidni nosac / @ Proizvod

*Pro pripojeni kabelu LAN pouzijte kabel CAT 7 (typ STP*).
(10/100 Mb/s)

*Tento vyrobek je digitadlnim zafizenim tfidy B.

*Podrobné specifikace telefonu naleznete na webu Samsung.

Pika-asetusopas

*Tuotteiden vari ja ulkoasu saattavat vaihdella, ja kdytt6oppaan
sisaltda voidaan laitteen toiminnan parantamiseksi muuttaa
ilman ennakkoilmoitusta.

*Saat lisatietoja lataamalla kdytt6oppaan seuraavasta
Samsung sivustosta.

Lue edelliselld sivulla olevat kuvaukset.

Osien tarkistaminen

(1) Pika-asetusopas (2) Takuukortti (Ei saatavilla joillain
alueilla) (3) Sdadosopas (4) Sahko- ja elektroniikkaromu
(5) Virtajohto (6) Paristot (AAA x 2) (Ei saatavilla joillain
alueilla) (7) Kaukosaadin (8) RS232C-sovitin

Jos pakkauksesta puuttuu jokin osa, ota yhteytta siihen
jalleenmyyjaan, jolta ostit laitteen.

Osat ei ehka tueta kaikissa malleissa tai kaikilla
maantieteellisillé alueilla.

Osat

@ Kaukosaatimen anturi

Suuntaa kaukosaddin laitteen etuosassa olevaa tunnistinta

kohti ja suorita haluamasi toiminto painamalla sitd

vastaavaa kaukosaatimen painiketta.

* Jos muita ndyttolaitteita kdytetddn samoissa tiloissa kuin
kaukosdadinta, saatimelld saatetaan vahingossa hallita
muita laitteita.

@ Ohjauspaneelin ndppéin
® Virran merkkivalo
O Virtapainike
Kytkee laitteen paalle tai pois paalta.

Vianmaaritysopas

Probleemid Lahendused

Ongelmat Ratkaisut

Ekraan Llilitub

Korduvalt sisse ja Veenduge, et toote ja arvutivaheline

kaabel oleks korrektselt Ghendatud.

Naytté menee

. au  =x1). .. | Varmista, ettd tuotteen ja tietokoneen
itsestaan paalle ja

valinen kaapeli on kytketty oikein.

valja. pois paalta.
Kontrollige, kas toode on kaabliga Tarkista, onko laitteen johto kytketty
Ekraanil korralikult Ghendatud. Ei sianaalia nak oikein.
kuvatakse teade i tgbua vy
No Signal. Kontrollige, kas tootega ihendatud Y ’ Varmista, etta laitteeseen kytketty

lahteseade on sisse lilitatud.

lahdelaite on p&alla.

Seinakinnituse komplekti tehnilised andmed

@ Mudeli nimi / @ VESA kruviaukude maddud (A * B)
millimeetrites / @ C / @ Standardne kruvi / @ Kogus /
0 Seinakinnitusklamber / @ Toode

*LAN-kaabli thendamiseks kasutage standardile CAT7
vastavat (*STP-tiiiipi) kaablit. (10/100 Mbit/s)
*See seade on B-klassi digitaalseade.

*Seadme tapsemate tehniliste andmete vaatamiseks kiilastage
ettevdtte Samsung veebilehte.

Seinatelineen tekniset ominaisuudet

© Mallin nimi / @ VESA-ruuvinreikien koko (A * B)

millimetreina / @ C/ @ Vakioruuvi / @ Maara /

0 Seinatelineen pidike / @ Tuote

* Jos haluat liittaa lahiverkkokaapelin, kayta CAT 7 -kaapelia
(*STP-tyyppisté kaapelia) liitdnnan tekemiseen.
(10/100 Mbps)

*Tamad laite on luokan B digitaalinen laite.

*Lisatietoja laitteiden ominaisuuksista on Samsung
verkkosivustossa.

Hurtig opsaetningsvejledning

*Farven og udseendet kan - afhangigt af produktet - vaere
anderledes, og indholdet i brugervejledningen kan a&ndres
uden forudgdende varsel for at forbedre ydelsen.

*Download brugermanualen fra felgende Samsung-
hjemmeside foryderligere detaljer.

Der henvises til beskrivelserne pa forrige side.

Kontrol med komponenterne

(1) Hurtig opsatningsvejledning (2) Garantikort (ikke til
radighed visse steder) (3) Lovgivningsmaessig vejledning
(4) Affald, elektrisk og elektronisk udstyr (5) Stremkabel
(6) Batterier (AAA x 2) (ikke til radighed visse steder)

(7) Fjernbetjening (8) RS232C-adapter

Kontakt forhandleren, hvor du kgbte produktet, hvis der
mangler nogle komponenter.

Komponenter understattes muligvis ikke alt efter modellen
eller det geografiske omrade.

Dele

© Fjernbetjeningssensor

Tryk pé en knap pa fiernbetjeningen, mens du peger

mod sensoren pé fronten af produktet, for at udfere den

tilsvarende funktion.

*Brug af andre visningsenheder i samme omrade som
fiernbetjeningen til dette produkt kan betyde, at andre
visningsenheder fejlagtigt styres.

@ Paneltast
@ Stromindikator
O Strgmknappen
Taender eller slukker for produktet.

Problemlgsningsvejledning

Problemer Losninger

Skaermen bliver
ved med at teende
og slukke.

Kontroller, at kablet mellem produktet
og pc'en er tilsluttet korrekt.

Kontroller, at produktet er tilsluttet

No Signal vises p3 korrekt med et kabel.

skarmen.

Kontroller, at den kildeenhed, der er
sluttet til produktet, er teendt.

Specifikationer til vaegbeslag

© Modelnavn / @ VESA-skruehulspecifikationer (A * B) i mm /
© C/ O Standardskrue / @ Antal / @ Veegmonteringsbeslag /
@ Produkt

*Hvis du vil tilslutte et LAN-kabel, skal du bruge et CAT 7-kabel
(*STP-type) til forbindelsen. (10/100 Mbps)

*Dette er et klasse B digitalt apparat.

*Hvis du gnsker flere enhedsspecifikationer, skal du besgge
webstedet Samsung.

Frangais ..........................................................................

Guide de configuration rapide

*La couleur et laspect du produit peuvent varier en fonction du
modeéle, et le contenu dans le manuel peut étre modifié sans
préavis pour des raisons d'amélioration des performances.

*Téléchargez le mode d'emploi du site Web de Samsung pour
de plus amples informations.

Reportez-vous aux descriptions de la page précédente.

Vérification des composants

(1) Guide de configuration rapide (2) Carte de garantie (Non
disponible dans certains pays) (3) Guide réglementaire

(4) Déchets d'équipements électriques et électroniques

(5) Cordon d'alimentation (6) Batteries (AAA x 2) (Non
disponible dans certains pays) (7) Télécommande

(8) Adaptateur RS232C

S'ilmanque le moindre composant, contactez le revendeur
aupres duquel vous avez acheté le produit.

Il se peut que composants ne soit pas pris en charge selon le
modele et la zone géographique.

Pieces

© Capteur de la télécommande

Appuyez sur un bouton de la télécommande tout en pointant

cette derniéere vers le capteur situé a l'avant du produit pour

exécuter la fonction correspondante.

*Sivous utilisez la télécommande de ce produit dans le
méme espace que d'autres périphériques d'affichage, il se
peut que ces derniers soient commandés par mégarde.

@ Bouton du panneau
@ Indicateur d'alimentation
O Bouton d'alimentation
Permet d'activer ou de désactiver le produit.

Guide de dépannage

Problemes Solutions

L'écran s'allume
et s'éteint
continuellement.

Vérifiez que le cable entre le produit et le
PC est connecté correctement.

Vérifiez que l'appareil est connecté

. correctement a l'aide d'un cable.
Aucun signal

s'affiche a l'écran.

Assurez-vous que le périphérique source
connecté au produit est sous tension.

Spécifications du kit de montage mural

@ Nom du modele / @ Spécifications VESA pour trou de vis

(A*B)en millimétres / @ C/ @ Vis standard / @ Quantité /

O Support de fixation murale / @ Produit

*Pour connecter un cable LAN, utilisez un cable de CAT 7 (*type
STP). (10/100 Mbit/s)

*CCe périphérique est un appareil numérique de Classe B.

*Pour les spécifications détaillées de l'appareil, veuillez visiter
le site Web de Samsung.

Nederlands ««---coeoerrmm .

Beknopte installatiehandleiding

*De kleur en het uiterlijk kunnen afwijken, afhankelijk van
het product. Ook kan de inhoud van de handleiding zonder
voorafgaand bericht worden gewijzigd om de prestaties te
verbeteren.

*Download de gebruikershandleiding van de volgende website
van Samsung voor meer details.

Raadpleeg de beschrijvingen op de vorige pagina.

De componenten controleren

(1) Beknopte installatiehandleiding (2) Garantiekaart (Niet
overal beschikbaar) (3) Voorschriften (4) Afgedankte elektrische
en elektronische apparaten (5) Netsnoer () Batterijen

(AAA x 2) (Niet overal beschikbaar) (7) Afstandsbediening

(8) RS232C-adapter

Indien er componenten ontbreken, neemt u contact op met de
leverancier waar u het product hebt gekocht.

Componenten wordt mogelijk niet ondersteund, afhankelijk
van het model of het geografische gebied.

Onderdelen

@ Sensor afstandsbediening
Druk op een knop op de afstandsbediening (richt de
afstandsbediening op de sensor op de voorzijde van het
product) om de desbetreffende functie uit te voeren.
*Wanneer u nog andere weergaveapparaten gebruikt in
dezelfde als waar deze afstandsbediening wordt gebruikt,
kan het voorkomen dat de andere weergaveapparaten
onbedoeld worden bediend.
@ Paneeltoets
® Aan/uit-lampje
O Aan/Uit-knop
Hiermee schakelt u het product in of uit.

Problemen oplossen

Problemen Oplossingen

Het scherm wordt
constantin-en
uitgeschakeld.

Controleer of de kabel tussen het product
en de pc correct is aangesloten.

Controleer of het product goed is

No Signal wordt verbonden met een kabel.

weergegeven op
het scherm.

Controleer of het bronapparaat dat
op het product is aangesloten, is
ingeschakeld.

Specificaties wandmontageset

@ Modelnaam / @ Specificatie van de VESA-schroefgaten
(A * B) in millimeters / @ C / @ Standaardschroef / @ Aantal /
© Wandbeugel / @ Product

*Gebruik een CAT 7-kabel (type *STP) voor de verbinding om
een LAN-kabel te verbinden. (10/100 Mbps)

*Dit apparaat is een digitaal apparaat van klasse B.

*Raadpleeg de website van Samsung voor de gedetailleerde
specificaties van het apparaat.

DEULSCR <o .
Kurzanleitung zur Konfiguration

*Farbe und Aussehen des Geréts sind gerdteabhangig, und
jederzeitige Anderungen am Inhalt des Handbuchs zum Zweck
der Leistungssteigerung sind vorbehalten.

*Weitere Informationen finden Sie im Benutzerhandbuch,
das Sie von der folgenden Samsung Website herunterladen
konnen.

Beriicksichtigen Sie die Beschreibungen auf dervorherigen
Seite.

Uberpriifen des Lieferumfangs

(1) Kurzanleitung zur Konfiguration (2) Garantiekarte (nicht
Uberall verfiigbar) (3) Erkldrungen zur Einhaltung gesetzlicher
Vorschriften (4) Elektro- und Elektronik-Altgerdte

(5) Netzkabel (6) Batterien (AAA x 2) (nicht tiberall verfiigbar)
(7) Fernbedienung (8) RS232C-Adapter

Wenn Komponenten fehlen, wenden Sie sich an den Anbieter,
bei dem Sie das Gerat gekauft haben.

Komponenten wird je nach Modell oder geographischem Gebiet
maoglicherweise nicht unterstitzt.

Bauteile

@ Fernbedienungssensor
Driicken Sie auf eine Taste auf der Fernbedienung, wéhrend
Sie auf den Sensor an der Vorderseite des Geréts zielen, um
die entsprechende Funktion auszufiihren.
*Wenn Sie andere Anzeigen im gleichen Bereich wie
die Fernbedienung dieses Gerats verwenden, kann es
passieren, dass die anderen Anzeigen versehentlich damit
bedient werden.
@ Steuerungstaste
© Stromversorgungsanzeige
O Netztaste
Ein- bzw. Ausschalten des Produkts.

Handbuch zur Fehlerbehebung

Problem Lésungen
3?:?&2?;;””1 Priifen Sie, dass das Kabel zwischen
ein- und 9 dem Produkt und dem PC richtig
ausgeschaltet. angeschlossen ist.

Kein Sianal Uberpriifen Sie, ob das Geréat korrekt
€in >igna liber ein Kabel angeschlossen ist.
wird auf dem
aBrlwld;:ier Uberpriifen Sie, ob das angeschlossene
gezeigt Quellgerat eingeschaltet ist.

Spezifikationen des Wandhalterungskits

@ Modellname / @ Daten der VESA-Gewindebohrung (A * B)
inmm / @ C/ @ Standardschraube / @ Menge /
© Wandhalterung / @ Produkt

*Zum Anschluss eines LAN-Kabels verwenden Sie ein Cat
7-Kabel (*STP-Typ) fiir die Verbindung. (10/100 Mbit/s)
*Dies ist ein digitales Gerat der Klasse B.

*Detaillierte technischen Daten des Gerats finden Sie auf der
Website von Samsung.



E)\}\HVLKC'I .........................................................................
08nyog ypriyopng eyKataotaons

*To xpwHa KaL n epddavion evdéxetat va dtadpepouv avaloya
e To Ttpoiov. To epLeXOUEVO aUTOU Tou eyxelpLdiou pmopel
va 0MEEeL xwpl poetdomolnan, yia Adyoug BeAtiwang tng
anédoaong.

*Mpaypatonotote Mpn Tou eyxeLptdiou xprong amd
TOV TIAPOKATW LOTOTOTO TNG Samsung yLa TIEPLOCOTEPES
NETITOUEPELES,.

AvaTpEETe 0TLS TTepLypadEg Ttou Ba Bpeite otnv TtponyoUpEVn

oeAiba.

'EAEYX0G TWV HEPWV

(1) 086nyog ypriyopng eykatdataong (2) Kapta eyyunong (Aev
SlatiBetal oe 0pLopEveS TIEPLOXES) (3) 08NYOG KAVOVLOHWY

(4) ATtoBANTa HAEKTPLKOU Kot HAeKTpovLkoU EEoTALaHOU

(5) KahwbLo pevpatog (6) Matapieg (AAA x 2) (Aev SlatiBetal
0€ OpLOPEVEG TIEPLOXES) (7) TnAexeLpLaTrpLo (8) MpooappoyEag
RS232C

ETILKOLVWVAOTE JE TO KATAOTNHO Ao 0TIV AyopdaaTe TO
TIPOLGV €AV AelTtouV KATIOLA PEPN.

To e€aptrpata evbéxetat va pnv uttoatnpiletat, avdloya pe To
HOVTENO 1} TN VEWYPADLKI| TIEPLOXT).

E€aptpata
© AmopokpuopEvog aladnThpag
MoTAOTE €V KOUUTIL 0TO TNAEXELPLATHPLO TIPOG TV
KateLBuvan Tou aLaBNTHPA 0TO UTTPOTTLVO HEPOS TOU
TPOTOVTOQ VLA VO EKTENETETE TNV AVTLOTOLXN AELTOUpYLAL
*H xpnan AANwv ouaKEUWV TTPOBOANG 0TOV (5L0 XWPO HE TO
TNAEXELPLOTIPLO TOU TTPOTOVTOG UTIOPEL VO TIPOKANETEL TOV
akoUGOL0 EAEYXO0 TWV AANWY GUOKEUWVY TIPOBOAAG.
O Koupri emihoyng
@ Evéewktikn huyvia Aettoupyiag
O Koupri Aettoupyiag
EvepyoTioLel fi amevepyoToLel To TTPOTOV.

08nydg AVTLUETWTILONG TIPOPBANUATWY

MpoBApaTa NOoELG

H 0Bovn efaxohouBet EA€yETe €dv TO KAAWSLO €lvatl owaTd

VOl EVEPYOTIOLELTAL , ™~
KaLva ouUVEESENEVO OTO TIPOLOV KAl OTOV
, UTIOAOYLOTH.
amevepyoToLeital.
BeBalwbelte 6TL T TIPOLOV EXEL
. ouv6eBel owaTd pe kaAwsdio.
Epdaviletal to
UAVUHA Xwpig onpa , , B} ,
TNV 086w, ENéyEte dTLn guaKeun TiNyn¢ TIou

€xeLouvdeBel oo mpoldv elvat
EVEPYOTIOLNHEVN.

MpodLaypadEG Tou KLT 0TEPEWTNG OE TOLXO

@ Ovopa povtéhou / @ Mpodlaypadeg omnig Bidag VESA (A *
B) oe xthlootd / @ C/ @ Tutikn Bisa / @ Noodtnra / @ Bdon
othpLEng oe toixo / @ Mpoldv

*Tla va ouvdéaete €va KaAwdLo LAN, xpnatpomolote KaAwdLo
CAT 7 (*tUmog STP) yia tn aOvéean. (10/100 Mbps)

* AUt n ouokeun elvat pla PndLakn ouokeun Tagng B.

*TLa NETTTOPEPELS TIPOSLAYPADES TNG TUOKEUNG, ETILOKEPTELTE
Vv LoTooeAida TnG Samsung.

Ghid de configurare rapida

*Culoarea si aspectul pot fi diferite in functie de produs, iar
continutul manualului se poate schimba, fara notificare
prealabild, pentru a imbunatati performanta.

*Descarcati manualul de utilizare de pe urmatorul site web
Samsung pentru mai multe detalii.

Consultati descrierile de la pagina anterioard.

Verificarea componentelor

(1) Ghid de configurare rapida (2) Certificat de garantie (Nu este
disponibil in unele tari) (3) Ghid de reglementare (4) Deseuri de
echipamente electrice si electronice (5) Cablu de alimentare

(6) Baterii (AAA x 2) (Nu este disponibil in unele tari)

(7) Telecomanda (8) Adaptor RS232C

Tn cazul in care lipsesc componente, contactati furnizorul de la
care ati achizitionat produsul.

Este posibil ca componente sa nu fie acceptat, in functie de
model si de zona geografica.

Piese

@ Senzor de telecomanda

Apasati un buton de pe telecomandd indreptand-o catre

senzorul din fata produsului pentru a utiliza functia

corespunzdtoare.

*Utilizarea altor dispozitive de afisare n acelasi spatiu cu cel
in care se afla telecomanda acestui produs poate provoca
controlul accidental al celorlalte dispozitive de afisare.

@ Tasta panoului
@ Indicator de alimentare
O Buton de alimentare
Porneste sau opreste produsul.

Ghid de depanare

Probleme Solutii

Ecranul se stinge
sise aprinde
continuu.

Verificati daca cablul dintre produs si PC
este conectat corect.

Verificati dacd produsul este conectat

) t lu.
No Signal este corect cu un cablu

Gyors telepitési Utmutaté

* A termék szine és megjelenése a tipustél fliggben eltérhet,
és a kézikonyv tartalma a teljesitmény javitdsa érdekében
eldzetes értesités nélkil médosulhat.

*Tovabbi informéacidért toltse le a felhasznaldi kézikonyvet az
alabbi Samsung weboldalrdl.

Léasd a lefrasokat az el6z6 oldalon.

Az alkatrészek meglétének ellendrzése

(1) Gyors telepitési dtmutaté (2) Garanciakartya (Nem
mindenhol érheté el) (3) Szabalyozé Utmutatd (4) Elektromos
és elektronikus berendezések hulladékai (5) Tapkabel

(6) Elemek (AAA x 2) (Nem mindenhol érhetd el) (7) Taviranyitd
(8) RS232C adapter

Ha barmelyik alkatrész hianyzik, forduljon a forgalmazéhoz.

A komponensek csak bizonyos modelleknél és foldrajzi
régiokban all rendelkezésre.

Részek
© Ataviranyitd érzékelsje

Nyomjon meg egy gombot a tavirdnyitén, mikdzben a

késziilék el6lapjan levd érzékelére mutat, a megfeleld

funkci6 elvégzéséhez.

*Ha mas kijelz8eszkdzdket is haszndl a késziilék
tavirdnyitdjaval azonos helyiségben, elé6fordulhat, hogy a
tavirdnyitd azok mikodését is befolyadsolja.

@ Panel gomb
© Tapfesziiltségjelz6
O Bekapcsold gomb
A késziilék be- és kikapcsolésa.

Hibaelharitasi utmutaté

Problémaék Megoldasok
A képernyd Ellendrizze, hogy a kdbel megfeleléen
felvéltva be- és van-e csatlakoztatva a késziilék és a PC
kikapcsol. kozott.

Gy6z6djon meg arrdl, hogy a készilék
megfelelen van csatlakoztatva a
Aképernyén a kabellel.
Nincs jel Gzenet
l4thatd.

Ellendrizze, hogy be van-e kapcsolva
a készlilékhez csatlakoztatott
jelforraseszkoz.

afisat pe ecran. e . .
satp Verificati daca dispozitivul sursa conectat

la produs este pornit.

Specificatiile kitului de montare pe perete

@ Nume model / @ Specificatiile gaurii de surub VESA (A * B)
in milimetri / @ C/ @ Surub standard / @ Cantitate /
O Suport de montare pe perete / @ Produs

*Pentru a conecta un cablu LAN, utilizati un cablu CAT 7 (tip
*STP). (10/100 Mbps)

* Acest echipament este un aparat digital din clasa B.

*Pentru specificatii detaliate despre dispozitiv, vizitati site-ul
web Samsung.

Fali konzolkészlet jellemzéi

© Tipusnév / @ VESA csavarlyuk jellemz6k (A * B)
milliméterekben / @ C/ @ Szabvéanyos csavar / @ Mennyiség
/ @ fali tartokeret / @ Termék

*LAN-kéabel csatlakoztatdsédhoz CAT 7 (*STP tipusU) kabelt
hasznaljon. (10/100 Mbps)

*Ez a készlilék a B osztalyba tartozd digitalis késziilék.

* Az eszkdzok részletes miszaki adataiért latogasson el a
Samsung honlapjara.

Vodic za brzo postavljanje

*Boja i izgled mogu da se razlikuju u zavisnosti od proizvoda,
a sadrzaj u ovom prirucniku podleze promenama bez
prethodnog obavestenja, radi poboljsanja performansi.

*Dodatne informacije nalaze se u korisni¢kom priru¢niku koji
mozete da preuzmete sa sledece internet stranice kompanije
Samsung.

Pogledajte opise na prethodnoj stranici.

Provera komponenti

(1) Vodic za brzo postavljanje (2) Garancijska kartica (Nije
dostupno na nekim lokacijama) (3) Vodi¢ kroz propise

(4) Iskoris¢ena elektri¢na i elektronska oprema

(5) Kabl za napajanje (6) Baterije (AAA x 2) (Nije dostupno na
nekim lokacijama) (7) Daljinski upravlja¢ (8) R5232C adapter
Ako neka komponenta nedostaje, obratite se prodavcu kod
koga ste kupili ovaj proizvod.

Komponente mozda nije podrzan u zavisnosti od modela i
geografskog podrugja.

Delovi

© Senzor daljinskog upravljaca

Pritisnite dugme na daljinskom upravljacu tako Sto cete ga

usmeriti prema senzoru na prednjoj strani proizvoda da biste

izveli odgovarajucu funkciju.

*Koris¢enje nekog drugog uredaja za prikaz u oblasti u
kojoj se koristi daljinski upravljac¢ za ovaj proizvod moze da
ometa upravljanje drugim uredajima za prikaz.

@ Taster panela

@® Indikator napajanja

@ Dugme za napajanje
Ukljucivanje/iskljucivanje proizvoda.

Vodic za reSavanje problema

JEAlIAN0 - v

Guida di installazione rapida

*|l colore e l'aspetto possono variare a seconda del prodotto,
inoltre i contenuti del manuale sono soggetti a modifica senza
preavviso allo scopo di migliorare le prestazioni del prodotto.

*Per ulteriori dettagli, & possibile scaricare il manuale utente
dal seguente sito Web di Samsung.

Fare riferimento alle descrizioni riportate alla pagina
precedente.

Verifica dei componenti

(1) Guida di installazione rapida (2) Garanzia (Non disponibile in
alcuni paesi) (3) Guida alle normative vigenti

(4) Waste Electrical & Electronic Equipment (Rifiuti da
apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche - WEEE/RAEE)

(5) Cavo di alimentazione (6) Batterie (AAA x 2)

(Non disponibile in alcuni paesi) (7) Telecomando (8) Adattatore
RS232C

Se alcuni componenti risultassero mancanti, rivolgersi al punto
vendita presso il quale e stato acquistato il prodotto.
Componenti potrebbe non essere supportata in base a modello
0 area geografica.

Parti

@ Sensore remoto
Per eseguire una funzione, premere il pulsante
corrispondente sul telecomando puntando quest'ultimo in
direzione del sensore sulla parte frontale del prodotto.
*Se nel raggio d'azione del telecomando del prodotto sono
presenti altri dispositivi di visualizzazione, & possibile che
questi vengano azionati inavvertitamente.
@ Tasto del pannello
@ Indicatore di alimentazione
O Pulsante di accensione
Consente di accendere o spegnere il prodotto.

Guida alla risoluzione dei problemi

Problemi Soluzioni

Verificare che il cavo che connette
il prodotto al PC sia collegato
correttamente.

Lo schermo si
accende e si
spegne.

Verificare che il prodotto sia collegato
Sullo schermo correttamente mediante cavo.
viene visualizzato

Nessun segnale.

Verificare che il dispositivo sorgente
collegato al prodotto sia acceso.

Specifiche del kit di montaggio a parete

@ Nome modello / @ Specifiche alloggiamento viti VESA (A * B)
in millimetri / @ C/ @ Vite standard / @ Quantita / @ Staffa
peril montaggio a parete / @ Prodotto

*Per collegare un cavo LAN, utilizzare un cavo CAT 7 (*tipo STP)
peril collegamento. (10/100 Mbps)

*Questo dispositivo & un apparecchio digitale di Classe B.

*Per le specifiche dettagliate del dispositivo, visitare il sito Web
Samsung.

GLOVENEING e eeeeeeeeeeeeaeae e e e

Prirucka rychlym nastavenim

*Farba a vzhlad sa m6zu odliSovat v zavislosti od konkrétneho
vyrobku a obsah prirucky podlieha zmenédm bez
predchadzajiceho upozornenia v zdujme zvySovania vykonu.

*Dalsie podrobnosti najdete v pouzivatelskej priru¢ke, ktord
mozete prevziat z nasledujlcej webovej lokality spolo¢nosti
Samsung.

Pozrite si opisy na predchadzajucej strane.

Kontrola komponentov

(1) Prirucka rychlym nastavenim (2) Zarucny list (V niektorych
lokalitach nie je k dispozicii) (3) Priru¢ka s uvedenim predpisov
(4) Odpad z elektrickych a elektronickych zariadeni

(5) Napajaci kabel (6) Batérie (AAA x 2) (V niektorych lokalitach
nie je k dispozicii) (7) Dialkové ovlddanie (8) Adaptér RS232C
Ak chybaju niektoré komponenty, kontaktujte predajcu, u
ktorého ste produkt kapili.

Virtudlny asistent komponenty nemusi byt podporovany

v zdvislosti od modelu, pripadne geografickej oblasti.

Diely
@ Snimac dialkového ovladania

Namierenim dialkového ovladania na snimac na prednej

strane vyrobku a stlacenim tlacidla vykonate zodpovedajlcu

funkciu.

*Pouzivanie inych zobrazovacich zariadeni v rovnakej
oblasti, ako dialkové ovladanie tohto produktu, moze
sposobit neimyselné ovlddanie tychto inych zobrazovacich
zariadeni.

@ Klaves na paneli
© Indikator napéjania
0 Vypinat
Zapina alebo vypina vyrobok.

Sprievodca rieSenim problémov

LatViESU - oovvvvemrmmmemeee e
Atras uzstadidanas pamaciba

* Atkariba no izstradajuma ta krasa un izskats var atskirties, un
veiktspéjas uzlaboSanas nollkos rokasgramatas saturs var
tikt mainits bez iepriek$éja bridinajuma.

*| ai iegQtu papildinformaciju, lejupieladéjiet lietotaja
rokasgramatu no talak noraditas Samsung timekla vietnes.

Skatiet aprakstus iepriekséja lappusé.

Sastavdalu parbaude

(1) Atras uzstadisanas pamaciba (2) Garantijas karte (nav
pieejams dazas atrasanas vietas) (3) Normativa dokumentacija
(4) Nolietotas elektriskas un elektroniskas ierices (5) Stravas
vads (6) Baterijas (AAA x 2) (nav pieejams dazas atrasanas
vietas) (7) Talvadibas pults (8) RS232C adapteris

Ja kada no izstradajuma sastavdalam trukst, sazinieties ar ta
pardevéju.

Sastavdalas var netikt atbalstita atkaribad no modela vai
geografiska apgabala.

Detalas
@ Talvadibas pults sensors

Lai veiktu atbilstoSo funkciju, nospiediet talvadibas pults

pogu, pavérsot pulti izstradajuma priekSpusé esosa sensora

virziena.

*Citu displeja ieri€u izmantoSana viena telpa ar S
izstradajuma talvadibas pulti var izraisit netiSu paréjo
displeja ieri¢u vadibu.

@ Panela taustins

@ Stravas padeves indikators

O leslégsanas/izslégsanas poga
leslédz vai izslédz izstradajumu.

Problému novérsanas rokasgramata

Lietuviq kalba oo
Greitos sgrankos vadovas

* Atsizvelgiant j gaminj, spalva iriSvaizda gali skirtis, o siekiant
pagerinti kokybe Sio vadovo turinys gali bati kei¢iamos be
iSankstinio jspéjimo.

* Jei reikia iSsamesnés informacijos, i$ ,Samsung” svetainés
atsisiyskite naudotojo vadova.

Zr. ankstesniame puslapyje pateikiamus apradymus.

Sudedamujy daliy tikrinimas

(1) Greitos sarankos vadovas (2) Garantijos kortelé (Neprieinama
kai kuriose vietovése) (3) Nustatymy vadovas (4) Elektros ir
elektronikos jrangos atliekos (5) Maitinimo laidas

(6) Baterijos (AAA x 2) (Neprieinama kai kuriose vietovése)

(7) Nuotolinio valdymo pultas (8) RS232C adapteris

Jeigu troksta sudedamujy daliy, kreipkités j pardavéja, i$ kurio
isigijote $j gaminj.

Sudedamosios dalys gali bati nepalaikoma - tai priklauso nuo
modelio ir geografinés vietovés.

Dalys
@ Nuotolinis jutiklis

Nukreipe j gaminio priekyje esantj jutiklj, paspauskite

nuotolinio valdymo pulto mygtuka, kad atliktuméte

atitinkama funkcija.

* Jeigu netoli Sio gaminio nuotolinio valdymo pulto
naudojami kiti jrenginiai su ekranu, gali bati, jog Sie
jrenginiai gali bati valdomi netyciomis.

@ Valdymo klavisas

@ Maitinimo indikatorius

O Maitinimo mygtukas
Jjungia arba iSjungia gaminj.

Gedimy nustatymo ir Salinimo instrukcija

Hurtigoppsettveiledning

*Fargen og utseendet kan variere avhengig av produktet, og
innholdet i denne handboken kan bli endret uten forvarsel for
& forbedre ytelsen.

*Last ned brukerhandboken fra det falgende Samsung-
nettstedet for ytterligere detaljer.

Se beskrivelsene pa forrige side.

Kontrollere komponentene

(1) Hurtigoppsettveiledning (2) Garantikort (Ikke tilgjengelig
enkelte steder) (3) Veiledning om lover og forskrifter (4) Avfall
fra elektrisk og elektronisk utstyr (5) Stremledning (6) Batterier
(AAA X 2) (Ikke tilgjengelig enkelte steder) (7) Fjernkontroll

(8) RS232C-adapter

Kontakt leveranderen du kjgpte produktet av hvis det mangler
noen komponenter.

Det kan hende at komponenter ikke stgttes, avhengig av
modellen eller det geografiske omradet.

Deler
© Fjernkontrollsensor

Trykk pa en knapp pa fiernkontrollen som peker pa sensoren

pa forsiden av produktet, for  utfgre den tilharende

funksjonen.

*Bruk av andre skjermenheter i samme omrade som
fiernkontrollen til dette produktet kan fgre til at de andre
skjermenhetene blir utilsiktet kontrollert.

@ Paneltast
@ Stromindikator
O Strgmknapp
Slar produktet pa eller av.

Feilsgkingsveiledning

POLSKI wvervmeeeemeie e
Skrécona instrukcja konfiguracji

*Kolor i wyglad moga sie rézni¢ w zaleznosci od produktu. Tres¢
tej instrukcji obstugi moze bez wczedniejszego powiadomienia
ulec zmianie w celu poprawy jakosci pracy produktu.

*Wiecej informacji mozna uzyskac, pobierajac instrukcje
obstugi z ponizszej strony internetowej firmy Samsung.

Nalezy sie zapoznac z opisami na poprzedniej stronie.

Sprawdzanie zawartosci

(1) Skrécona instrukcja konfiguracji (2) Karta gwarancyjna
(Dostepna w zaleznosci od kraju) (3) Instrukcja montazu

(4) Zuzyty sprzet elektryczny i elektroniczny (5) Kabel zasilajacy
(6) Baterie (AAA x 2) (Dostepna w zaleznosci od kraju) (7) Pilot
(8) Adapter RS232C

Jezeli brakuje jakichkolwiek elementéw, skontaktuj sie ze
sprzedawca produktu.

Elementy moze nie by¢ obstugiwany w zaleznosci od modelu
urzadzenia lub obszaru geograficznego.

Czesci
© Czujnik pilota

Aby skorzystac¢ z wybranej funkcji, nacisng¢ odpowiedni

przycisk na pilocie sterowania skierowanym na czujnik

umieszczony z przodu urzadzenia.

*Korzystanie z innych urzadzen do wyswietlania w
przestrzeni wykorzystywanej do korzystania z pilota moze
spowodowac nieumyslne kontrolowanie tych urzadzen.

@ Przycisk panelu
@ Wskaznik zasilania
O Przycisk zasilania
Wtacza lub wytacza produkt.

Instrukcja rozwigzywania problemoéw

Portugués ..................................................................... .

Manual de configuracao rapida

* A cor e 0 aspeto podem diferir consoante o produto e os
conteldos do manual estdo sujeitos a alteracdes sem aviso
prévio, para melhorar o desempenho.

*Transfira o manual do utilizador do seguinte website da
Samsung para obter mais informacgdes.

Consulte as descri¢des na pagina anterior.

Verificagdo dos componentes

(1) Manual de configuracdo répida (2) Cartéo de garantia (ndo
disponivel nalguns locais) (3) Guia de regulamentacéo

(4) Residuos de Equipamentos Elétricos e Eletrénicos

(5) Cabo de alimentacdo (6) Pilhas (AAA x 2) (ndo disponiveis
nalguns locais) (7) Telecomando (8) Adaptador R5232C
Contacte o vendedor onde adquiriu o produto caso haja
componentes em falta.

0 componentes pode ndo ser suportado, dependendo do
modelo ou da zona geogréfica.

Pecas
@ Sensor do telecomando

Prima um botdo do telecomando apontando para o sensor

localizado na parte frontal do produto para executar a

funcgdo correspondente.

*Se utilizar outros dispositivos de visualizagdo no mesmo
espaco do telecomando deste produto poderé vira
controlar estes outros dispositivos acidentalmente.

@ Tecla do painel

© Indicador de corrente

@ Botdo de alimentacdo
Liga e desliga o produto.

Guia de resolucdo de problemas

Sienas montazas komplekta specifikacijas

@ Modela nosaukums / @ VESA skravju caurumu izméri (A*B)
milimetros / €@ C / @ Standarta skrive / @ Daudzums /
@ Sienas montazas balstenis / @ Izstradajums

*Lai pievienotu LAN kabeli, izmantojiet CAT 7 (*STP veids)
kabeli savienojumam. (10/100 Mbps)

*STjerice ir B klases digitala ierice.

*Lai uzzinatu detalizétas ierices specifikacijas, apmekl&jiet
Samsung timekla vietni.

SLOVENSCINA --vvvvrrerrmrmmeeeiie e
Navodila za hitro namestitev

*Barva in videz se lahko razlikujeta glede na izdelek, vsebina
priro¢nika pa se lahko spremeni brez predhodnega obvestila z
namenom izboljSave ucinkovitosti delovanja.

*Za nadaljnje informacije prenesite uporabniski prirocnik s
tega s spletnega mesta Samsung.

Oglejte si opise na prejsnji strani.

Pregled komponent

(1) Navodila za hitro namestitev (2) Garancijska kartica (ni na
voljo povsod) (3) Pravna navodila (4) Odpadna elektri¢na in
elektronska oprema (5) Napajalni kabel (6) Baterije (AAA x 2)
(ni na voljo povsod) (7) Daljinski upravljalnik (8) Adapter RS232C
Ce katere koli komponente manjkajo, se obrnite na ponudnika,
pri katerem ste izdelek kupili.

Komponente za nekatere modele in v dolocenih geografskih
obmocjih morda ni podprt.

Deli
@ Daljinski senzor
Usmerite daljinski upravljalnik v tipalo na sprednji strani
izdelka in pritisnite gumb, da izvedete ustrezno funkcijo.
*Uporaba drugih prikazovalnih naprav v istem prostoru,
kot je daljinski upravljalnik tega izdelka, lahko povzroci
nenamerno upravljanje drugih prikazovalnih naprav.
@ Tipka na plos¢i
® Indikator napajanja
@ Gumb za vklop
Vklop aliizklop izdelka.

Navodila za odpravljanje tezav

Tezave Resitve

Sieninio laikiklio komplekto specifikacijos

@ Modelio pavadinimas / @ VESA varzty skyliy specifikacijos
(A * B) milimetrais / @ C / @ Standartinis varztas / @ Kiekis /
O Montavimo prie sienos laikiklis / @ Gaminys

*Norédami prijungti LAN kabelj, naudokite CAT 7 (*STP tipo)
prijungimo kabelj. (10/100 Mbps)

*Sis jrenginys yra B klasés skaitmeninis aparatas.

* Jei reikia iSsamiy jrenginio specifikacijy, apsilankykite
,Samsung” svetaingje.

Espaﬁol ..........................................................................

Guia de configuracion rapida

*El colory el aspecto pueden variar segtin el producto, y el
contenido del manual esté sujeto a cambios sin previo aviso
para mejorar el rendimiento.

*Descargue el manual del usuario desde el siguiente sitio web
de Samsung si necesita mas informacion.

Consulte las descripciones en la pagina anterior.

Comprobacién de los componentes

(1) Guia de configuracién répida (2) Tarjeta de garantia (No
disponible en algunos lugares) (3) Gufa de regulaciones

(4) Residuos de aparatos eléctricos y electrénicos

(5) Cable de alimentacidn (6) Pilas (AAA x 2) (No disponible en
algunos lugares) (7) Mando a distancia (8) Adaptador RS232C
Péngase en contacto con el distribuidor donde adquirié el
producto si falta alguno de los componentes.

Puede que Components no sea compatible dependiendo del
modelo o de la zona geogriéfica.

Partes

@ Sensor del mando a distancia

Pulse un botén del mando a distancia apuntando al sensor

ubicado en la parte delantera del producto para utilizar la

funcién correspondiente a dicho botén.

*El uso de otros dispositivos de visualizacién en el mismo
espacio que el mando a distancia de este producto puede
provocar que dichos dispositivos se controlen de forma
involuntaria.

@ Tecla del panel
@ Indicador de encendido
@ Botdn de encendido
Enciende o apaga el producto.

Solucién de problemas

@ Modellnavn / @ VESA-spesifikasjoner for skruehull
(A xB)imillimeter / @ C/ @ Standardskrue / @ Antall /
0 Veggfestebrakett / @ Produkt

*For a koble til en LAN-kabel bruker du en Cat 7-kabel (*STP-
type) for tilkoblingen. (10/100 Mbps)

*Denne enheten er et digitalt apparat i klasse B.

*Du finner detaljerte spesifikasjoner for enheten pa nettstedet
til Samsung.

SVENSKA ++rvvvrrrmme e

Snabbstartguide

*Fargen och utseendet kan variera beroende pa produkt.
Innehallet i bruksanvisningen kan &ndras utan foregdende
meddelande for att forbattra produktens prestanda.

*Ladda ned anvandarhandboken fran Samsungs webbplats
nedan om du vill ha merinformation.

Se beskrivningarna pa foregaende sida.

Kontrollera delarna

(1) Snabbstartguide (2) Garantikort (Ej tillganglig pa alla
platser) (3) Foreskrifter (4) Avfall som utgors av eller innehéaller
elektriska eller elektroniska produkter (5) Strémkabel

(6) Batterier (AAA x 2) (Ej tillganglig pa alla platser)

(7) Fjarrkontroll (8) RS232C-adapter

Kontrakta leverantéren dar du képte produkten om nagra delar
saknas.

Det kanske inte finns stod for komponenter beroende pa modell
och geografiskt omrade.

Delar

© Fjarrsensor

Tryck pa en knapp pa fjarrkontrollen och rikta den

mot sensorn pa produktens framsida nar du vill utféra

motsvarande funktion.

*Anvandning av andra skarmenheten pd samma plats
som fjarrkontrollen fér den har produkten kan orsaka att
skdrmenheterna styrs utan avsikt.

@ Panelknapp
@ Stromindikator
O Stromknapp
Slar pa eller av produkten.

Felsdkningsguide

Problem

Dane techniczne zestawu do montazu $ciennego

@ Nazwa modelu / @ Rozstaw otworéw na $ruby zgodne ze
standardem VESA (A * B) w milimetrach / @ C/

O Sruby standardowe / @ Liczba szt. / @ Uchwyt wspornika
nasciennego / @ Produkt

* Aby podtaczy¢ kabel LAN, uzyj kabla kategorii 7 (typu STP*) do
potaczenia. (10/100 Mbps)

*To urzadzenie zaliczane jest do kategorii sprzetu cyfrowego
klasy B.

*Szczeg6towe dane techniczne urzadzen mozna znalez¢ na
stronie internetowej firmy Samsung.

Hizli Kurulum Kilavuzu

*Renk ve goriiniim driine bagli olarak degisebilir ve kilavuzun
icerigi performansi arttirmak icin haber verilmeksizin
degistirilebilir.

*Ek ayrintilaricin Samsung Web sitesinden kullanici kilavuzunu
indirin.

Onceki sayfada yer alan aciklamalara bakin.

Bilesenleri Kontrol Etme

(1) Hizli Kurulum Kilavuzu (2) Garanti karti (Bazi bélgelerde
bulunmaz) (3) Mevzuat kilavuzu (4) Atik Elektrikli ve Elektronik
Cihazlar (5) Gug kablosu (6) Piller (AAA x 2) (Bazi bolgelerde
bulunmaz) (7) Uzaktan Kumanda (8) R5232C Adaptér

Herhangi bir parca eksikse, Griind satin aldiginiz saticiyla temas
kurun.

Bilesenler, modele veya cografi bélgeye bagli olarak
desteklenmeyebilir.

Parcalar

@ Uzaktan kumanda sensori

ilgili islevi gerceklestirmek icin uzaktan kumandayi Griiniin

6n tarafindaki sensére dogrultarak bir digmeye basin.

*Bi Urliniin uzaktan kumandasiyla ayni yerde baska
gorintileme cihazlar kullanmak, diger gérintileme
cihazlarininyanlislikla kontrol edilmesine neden olabilir.

@ Panel digmesi
© Gl Gostergesi
O Glg digmesi
Urinii acar veya kapatir.

Sorun Giderme Kilavuzu

Sorunlar Coziimler

Problémas Risinajumi Problemos Sprendimai Problemer Losninger Problem Rozwiazanie Problemas Solucdes
Ekrans Ekranas vis o . . Skjermen slarseg | Kontroller at kabelen mellom produktet Ekran 0 ecrd esta o

- . - . - IV Patikrinkite, ar laidas tarp produkto ir . . ) - L . . Verifique se o cabo entre o produto e o
nepartraukti Parbaudiet kabela savienojumu starp [sijungia ir S S av og pa. og datamaskinen er korrekt tilkoblet. naprzemiennie Sprawdzi¢, czy kabel taczacy produkt i continuamente a e
ieslédzas un izstradajumu un datoru iSsijungia kompiuterio sujungtas teisingai. witacza sie i komputer jest podtaczony poprawnie ligar e a desligar. PCesta ligado corretamente.
izslédzas. Kontroller at produktet er koblet riktig til wytacza.

Patikrinkite, ar gaminys tinkamai No Signal vi . | meden kabel. Verifique se o produto estd ligado
Ekrana tiek Parbaudiet, vai izstradajumam pareizi K q prijungtas laidu. ko‘ Ignatvises pa Na ekrani Upewnij sie, Ze urzadzenie jest A mensagem Sem | correctamente com um cabo.
aggiatsle pievienots kabelis. Norginen';fro oma skjermen. Kontroller at kildeenheten som er koblet g'aewri:ryie prawidtowo podtaczone kablem. sinal é exibida no
Bazinojums No gnat. Patikrinkite, ar prie gaminio prijungtas til produktet, er slatt pa. Eo:nunika’?Brak ecra. Verifique se o dispositivo fonte ligado ao
Sign'al Parbaudiet, vai izstradajumam pievienota pirminis jrenginys yra jjungtas. sygnatu Sprawdzi¢, czy urzadzenie Zzrédtowe produto esta ligado.
' avota ierice irieslégta. Spesifikasjoner for veggfeste ' podtgczone do monitora jest wtgczone.

Especificagdes do kit de montagem na parede

@ Nome do modelo / @ Especificagdes VESA dos orificios para
parafusos (A * B) em milimetros / € C / @ Parafuso padréo /
© Quantidade / @ Suporte para montagem na parede /

@ Produto

*Para ligar um cabo LAN, utilize um cabo CAT 7 (tipo *STP) para
a ligacdo. (10/100 Mbps)

*Este dispositivo € um aparelho digital de Classe B.

*Para obter mais informacdes sobre as especificacdes do
dispositivo, visite o website da Samsung.

YKPATHCBKA -+-+cveveeeerseseemesieieiiiteiec .

KopOoTKMi NOCI6HMK 3i BCTAHOB/IEHHSA
Konboposuit ficnnen

*Konip i BUrNS4 MOXKYTb BiAPI3HATUCS 3a1€XKHO Bif BUPOOy;
3MiCT LLbOro NOCibHMKA MOXKe 3MiHIOBATUCS B3 NonepesyKeHHs
[NS BAOCKOHANEHHA poboTu BUPO6Y.

* [Ing 0TpUMaHHA AOKNaLHiWOi iHGopMaLii 3aBaHTaxTe
nocibHWK KOpKUCTyBaya 3 Beb-canTy KomnaHii Samsung.

JIMB. ONUC Ha NOMEPEeSHil CTOPIHLI.

Mepesipka BMicTy

(1) KopoTkuit Noci6HWK 3i BCTaHOBNEHHS (2) [apaHTiiHWiA TanoH
(BocTynHo He B ycix perioHax) (3) MoCiGHUK 3 perynsTopHux
BUMOT (4) BiX0AM €NeKTPUYHOTO i eNeKTPOHHOT0 061aAHaHHS
(5) Kabenb sknsneHHs (6) batapei (AAA x 2) (oCTYMHO He B yCix
perioHax) (7) MynbT AUCTaHUiHOrO KepyBaHHA (8) AganTep
RS232C

SKLLO SIKMXOCb eN1eMeHTiB 6paKyBaTUMe, 3BEPHITHCSA A0
nposasus Bupoby.

MOMIYHWK eN1eMEeHTH, SIKi JOAAI0TbCS B KOMTIEKTI MOXe He
NiATPUMYBATVCA 3aN€XKHO Bif, MOAENi BUPODOY YK perioHy.

YacTuHu npuctpoto

@ Cencop nynbta AK

HaTtucHiTb KHOMKY Ha nynbTi [IK, CnpsiMOBY0YM OT0 Ha CEHCOp

Ha nepejHin naHeni B1poby, Wob BUKOPUCTATW NOTPiBHY

byHKUi0.

* BUKOPUCTAHHS iHLUXX NPUCTPOIB Bif06PakeHHs Nobam3y
nynbta K Lboro BMpoby MosKe Npu3BeCTV 40 BUNaAKOBOrO
npuroMy curHanis nynbta K LMMM NpuCTposiMu.

@ Knasiwa Ha naneni
© |HAMKATOP XKUBNEHHS
O KHOMKa XVBEHHS
BMukae abo BuMumKae Bmpib.

BKasiBKM 040 YCYHEHHS HECMPABHOCTEN

Zaslon se nenehno
vklaplja in
izklaplja.

Preverite, ali je kabel, ki povezuje izdelek
in racunalnik, pravilno priklopljen.

Problemas

Soluciones

Lésningar

Skarmen haller pa

Kontrollera att kabeln mellan produkten

Ekran acilip
kapanmaya devam
ediyor.

Uriin ile PC arasindaki kablonun dogru
sekilde baglandigindan emin olun.

koji je povezan sa proizvodom.

Problemi Resenja
Problémy Riesenia
Ekran se
neprevs’(_aqo Pr(v)vente‘da li je kablizmedu proizvoda i Obraz?vka sa Skontrolujte, & je kébel medzi produktom
ukljucujei ratunara ispravno povezan. neustéle zapina a - . L
e ; a pocitatom spravne pripojeny.
iskljucuje. vypina.
Proverite da li je kabl pravilno prikljuc¢en Skontrolujte, ¢i je produkt spréavne
Na ekranu ¢e se u uredaj. Ziadny signal pripojeny pomocou kabla.
prikazati poruka sa zobrazuje na
No Signal. Proverite da li je ukljucen izvorni uredaj obrazovke. Skontrolujte, ¢i je zdrojové zariadenie

pripojené k produktu zapnuté.

Specifikacije kompleta za montaZu na zid

@ Naziv modela / @ Specifikacije za otvor za VESA zavrtnje
(A*B)umilimetrima / @ C/ @ Standardni zavrtanj /
O Kolitina / @ Zidni nosa¢ / @ Proizvoda

*Da biste povezali LAN kabl, koristite kabl za povezivanje CAT7
(*STP tip). (10/100 Mbps)
*Qvaj uredaj je digitalni aparat klase B.

*Detaljne specifikacije uredaja potraZzite na veb-lokaciji
kompanije Samsung.

Specifikacie stipravy drziaka na stenu

@ Nazov modelu / @ Specifikacie pre otvory skrutiek podla
normy VESA (A * B) v milimetroch / @ C / @ Standardna
skrutka / @ Mnozstvo / @ Konzola drziaka na stenu /

@ Vyrobok

* Ak chcete pripojit LAN kabel, pouzite kabel CAT7 (*typ STP).
(10/100 MB/s)
*Toto zariadenie je digitalne zariadenie triedy B.

*Podrobné technické Gdaje zariadenia nadjdete na webovej
lokalite spolo¢nosti Samsung.

Preverite, ali je izdelek pravilno povezan

Na zaslonu se s kablom.

prikaze sporocilo
No Signal. Preverite, ali je vhodna naprava, ki je

povezana z izdelkom, vklopljena.

Specifikacije kompleta za pritrditev na steno

@ Ime modela / @ Luknje za vijake po standardu VESA (A * B)

v milimetrih / @ C / @ Obicajni vijak / @ Koli¢ina / @ Stenski

nosilec / @ lzdelek

*Da bi povezali kabel LAN, za povezavo uporabite kabel CAT7
(tip *STP). (10/100 Mb/s)

*Naprava je digitalni aparat razreda B.

*Podrobnejse tehni¢ne podatke o napravi lahko najdete na
spletnem mestu podjetja Samsung.

La pantalla

se enciende

y se apaga
continuamente.

Compruebe que el cable entre el
productoy el PC esté conectado
correctamente.

Compruebe que el producto esté

Sin sefial se conectado correctamente con un cable.
muestra en la
pantalla. Compruebe que el dispositivo fuente

conectado al producto esté encendido.

Especificaciones del juego de montaje mural

@ Nombre del modelo / @ Especificaciones de orificios para
tornillos VESA (A * B) en milimetros / @ C / @ Tornillo estandar
/ @ Cantidad / @ Soporte de montaje mural / @ Producto

*Para conectar un cable LAN, use un cable CAT 7 (tipo *STP)
para la conexidn. (10/100 Mbps)
*Este dispositivo es un aparato digital de Clase B.

*Para obtener especificaciones detalladas de cada dispositivo,
visite el sitio web de Samsung.

att slas pa och av. | och datorn &r korrekt ansluten.

Kontrollera att produkten &r korrekt

. . ansluten med en kabel.
Ingen signal visas

pa skarmen.

Kontrollera att kallenheten som ar
ansluten till produkten &r paslagen.

Specifikationer for vaggstativet

© Modellnamn / @ VESA-skruvhalspecifikationer

(A x B)imillimeter / @ C/ @ Standardskruv / @ Antal /

0 viggmonteringsfaste / @ Produkt

*Vid anslutning av en LAN-kabel ska en CAT 7-kabel (*STP-typ)
anvandas. (10/100 Mbps)

*Den hérenheten &r en digital apparat i Klass B.

*Detaljerade enhetsspecifikationer finns pd Samsungs
webbplats.

Urtiniin bir kabloyla dogru sekilde
Ekranda baglandigini kontrol edin.
Sinyal Yok

gorintileniyor.

Urtiniin bagli oldugu kaynak cihazin agik
oldugunu kontrol edin.

Duvara Montaj Kiti Ozellikleri

© Model Adi / @ Milimetre olarak VESA vida delik 6zellikleri
(A*B)/ @ C/ @ Standart Vida / @ Miktar / @ Duvar montaj
braketi / @ Uriin

*Bir LAN kablosu baglarken baglanti icin bir CAT 7 (*STP tipi)
kablo kullanin. (10/100 Mbps)
*Bu aygit Sinif B dijital cihazdir.

*Cihazin ayrintili teknik dzellikleri icin Samsung web sitesini
ziyaret edin.

Mpobnemu

PileHHs

EKpaH BMUKaeTbCA
i BAMMKAETbLCS.

MepeBipTe NpaBWbHICTb NIAKAYEHHS
kabento f0 B1poby Ta K.

Ha ekpaHi
BifobparkaeTbCs
nosigomneHHs No
Signal.

MepeBipTe, 4M HaAIAHO Nif'€fAHAHO
Kabenb BXiZHOro curHany.

MepeBipTe, 4 YBIMKHEHO AXKepeno
CUrHany, NigkalyeHe 4o B1pody.

TexHiYHi XapaKTePUCTUKN KOMIJIEKTY
HaCTiIHHOrO KPinaeHHs

@ Ha3zsa mogeni / @ XapakTepucTUKLU OTBOPY rBunHTa VESA
(A*B) B Minimetpax / @ C/ @ CraHaapTHWIA FBUHT /
@ Kinbkictb / @ KpOHWTERH ANS HACTIHHOTO KPinneHHs /

@ Bupoby

*CnosKnBaHHA enexkTpoeHeprii : QH43C - 120 W, QH50C -150 W,
QH55C -170 W, QH65C -185 W, QH75C - 250 W

*Knac 3axucTy Bifl ypaXKeHHs eNeKTpUYHnM CTpyMOM :
O6naaHaHHs knacy Il

* 1106 NigKNIYNTU MepeskeBUin Kabenb, BUKOPUCTOBYTE
kabenb CAT 7 (tuny STP*). (10/100 Mbps)

*Lle umdpoBmnit NpucTpin knacy B.

*[1ns 03HaNOM/IEHHS 3 AOKNAAHUMU XapaKTePUCTUKAMU
NpUCTPOIO BiABIAaMTe Be6-caT Samsung.




